
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Jav I. Moves. 007207 
S&ve W<ne,'O19630 
MOYES STOREY, LTD. 
3003 North Central Avenue 
Suite 1250 
Phoenix, Arizona 850 12 

Attorneys for CDC Wickenburg Water LLC 

(602) 604-2141 

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 

WILLIAM A. MUNDELL 
CHAIRMAN 

JIM IRVIN 
COMMISSIONER 

MARC SPITZER 
COMMISSIONER 

Ix/t - i93cr9 (lA 
IN THE MATTER OF THE ) DOCKET NO. W-03122A-01-0134 
APPLICATION OF WICK WATER, ) 
L.L.C. FOR APPROVAL OF SALE ) 
OF ASSETS AND TRANSFER OF ) 
ITS CERTIFICATE OF ) CERTIFICATION OF MAILING 
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY ) 
TO CDC WICKENBURG WATER ) 
L.L.C. 

Pursuant to the Procedural Order of the Administrative Law Judge dated July 

20,2001, CDC Wickenburg Water, L.L.C. ("Wickenburg") files the attached 

certified mail receipt, by which Wickenburg served its only customer, Childhelp 

USA, notice of the upcoming public hearing on this matter. 

Dated this p' P day of August, 2001. 

MOYES STOREY, LTD. 
3003 North Central Avenue 
Suite 1250 
Phoenix, Arizona 850 12 

Attorneys for CDC Wickenburg Water LLC 
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Original and ten (1 0) copies of 
the fore oing hand-delivered 

The Arizona Corporation Commission 
Docket Control 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

this//: d.& day of August, 2001, to: 

Copies of the foregoing maileddelivered 
this ( c?-day of August, 2001, to: 

Philip J. Dion I11 
Administrative Law Judge 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Director 
Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Christopher Kempley, Chief Counsel 
Legal Division 
Anzona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Arizona Reporting Service, Inc. 
2627 N. Third Street, Suite Three 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004- 1003 

Karen L. Peters 
Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P. 
40 North Central Avenue, Suite 2700 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
Attorneys for Wick Water, L.L.C. 
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